

## International Women's Day app contest

- 1. The promoter is: England Squash whose registered office is at the National Squash Centre, Rowsley Street, Manchester, M11 3FF.
- 2. The competition is open to coaches who record Squash Girls Can sessions and players using the England Squash app and to players who have been recorded on the England Squash app.
- 3. Those coaches who record 15 or more, new, unique female players on the England Squash app by 23:59 on Sunday 8<sup>th</sup> March 2019 will receive a Dunlop kit bag. To be eligible;
  - a. Coaches must be Coaches Club members.
  - b. Players must have been recorded in the Squash Girls Can session type.
  - c. Players must have been added by 9am on Monday 9th March 2020.
- 4. All female players added to England Squash app will be entered into the draw to win a Squash Girls Can hoody from 305SQUASH. There are 5 prizes available. To be eligible;
  - a. Players must be female.
  - b. Players must have been added by 9am on Monday 9th March 2020.
  - c. Players must have opted in to receive marketing from England Squash.
- 5. All prize winners will be notified by email with 7 days of the closing date.
- 6. England Squash's decision as to those able to take part and selection of winners is final. No correspondence relating to the competition will be entered into.
- 7. England Squash shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- 8. England Squash also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.

## International Women's Day social media contest

- 1. The competition is open to residents of England except employees of England Squash and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 2. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 3. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 4. Only one entry will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 5. Closing date for entry will be 23:59 on Sunday 8th March 2020. After this date then no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 6. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 7. The rules of the competition and how to enter are as follows:
  - a. Entrants must snap a photo of themselves, or of others on court during an International Women's Day event (between 1st -8th March 2020).
  - b. Then post it to Facebook, Twitter or Instagram using # #SquashGirlsCan #eachforequal and tag in England Squash
    - i. Twitter @Englandsr
    - ii. Facebook-@Englandsquash
    - iii. Instagram @England squash

- 8. There are 3 prizes available and the winners will be drawn at random.
- 9. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 10. The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 11. The prize is a Squash Girls Can hoody from 305SQUASH (3 available) The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 12. Winners will be chosen from all entries received and verified by the Promoter